

SLP(C)No. 6166 OF 2001
ITEM No.16

Court No. 1

SECTION XIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6166/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 02/03/2001 in CMP 10886/01
in OP 6586/01 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

K.K. MOHANDAS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M.J. JOY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
With

SLP(C)No.7642/2001 (M.N. Abdul Gafoor & Anr. vs. State of Kerala &
Ors.) (with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 13/09/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)
in SLP 6166/01

Mr. L Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.
Mr. Fazlin Anam, Adv.

in SLP 7642/01

Mr. P V Dinesh, Adv.
Mr. P V Vinod, Ms. Sindhu T P and
Mr. Rajesh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. C K Sasi, Adv. (NP)
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....

Special leave granted.

Stay to continue.

Printing is dispensed with. The appeals shall be
heard on the SLP paper books. Parties may file
additional documents, if any, within six weeks. Original
record shall be requisitioned.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(S.L. GOYAL)
COURT MASTER