

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5844 OF 2002

K.K. MOHANDAS Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M.J. JOY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 23/04/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)  
Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.  
  
Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Counsel for the appellant submits that subsequently the  
appellant has received the relief prayed for. According to him, this  
appeal has become infructuous and it is, accordingly, disposed of as  
having become infructuous.

( Ravi P. Verma ) ( Anand Singh )  
Court Master Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5844 OF 2002

K.K. MOHANDAS .....APPELLANT(S)

Versus

M.J. ROY & ORS. ....RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

Counsel for the appellant submits that subsequently the  
appellant has received the relief prayed for. According to him, this  
appeal has become infructuous and it is, accordingly, disposed of as

having become infructuous.

.....J.  
( H.K. SEMA )

New Delhi;  
April 23, 2008.

.....J.  
( MARKANDEY KATJU )